

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13366/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2007 in CRP No. 288/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOPI KRISHNA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMLA MUKANDAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Without prejudice to the claims involved, let the petitioner deposit a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) with the Registry of this Court within four weeks. In case the deposit is made, it shall be considered whether the matter can be remitted to the Trial Court for further hearing. If the deposit is not made within the stipulated time, the matter shall not be listed in Court and shall be deemed to have been dismissed.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS